

Atty. Docket No.: GCCI 0100 A

REC 100962	Patent and Trademark Office 2279	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58ner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHILDTIME CHILDCARE, PMC, INC.	
CHILDTIME CHILDCARE, INC.	Name: CHILDTIME CHILDCARE - PMC, INC. Internal Address: Suite 102	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Illinois Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 38345 West Ten Mile Road City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP: 483352883 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,806,522; 1,108,248; 1,518,358; 1,263,821; 1,621,658 ed? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Five	
Name: Elizabeth F. Janda, Esq. Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center, 22 nd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	8. Deposit Account number: 140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
document. Elizabeth F. Janda	January 27, 1999 Date The structure of the original of the priginal of the original of the o	



01-29-1999

J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CHILDTIME CHILDCARE, INC., an Illinois corporation, having an address of 38345 West Ten Mile Road, Suite 100, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335-2883, acquired, adopted and used in its business, and is the owner of record of the following trademarks now registered as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
CHILDTIME	1,806,522	11/23/93
PALO ALTO	1,108,248	12/05/78
SUCCESSFUL STEPS TO EARLY LEARNING	1,518,358	12/27/88
WE'VE DISCOVERED THE FUN OF LEARNING	1,263,821	01/10/84
A GOOD BEGINNING THAT LASTS A LIFETIME	1,621,658	11/06/90

By this document CHILDTIME CHILDCARE, INC., confirms that effective October 10, 1998, it assigned and transferred to CHILDTIME CHILDCARE - PMC, INC., a Michigan corporation, having an address of 38345 West Ten Mile Road, Suite 102, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335-2883, all rights, title and Rerest in and to

1

REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0517

the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations.

By:

CHILDTIME CHILDCARE, INC.

Date: January 25, 1999

Michael M. Yeager

Secretary/Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 25th day of January, 1999.

Notary Public